Cab & Cowl / Instruments & Controls

Accelerator Pedal

Rev: 5-92

2 dlvision of ailled

systems compsany

224174



Page 2 of 3
224174

Rev: 5-92

a2 divislon of allied syetems compeny



Accelerator Pedal

itern Part No Oty Description ltemn Part No Oty Description
224174 Accelerator Pedal
1 NSS 1 . Pedal & Body ASM 231944 1 . Cable Hanger & Support Brkt Kit
231940 1 . Bearing Kit 23 rmmeee Ref .. Gable Support Brit
2 memews Ref .. Nyliner Bearing 24 memenee Ref .. Cpser, MB x 1.0 x 18mm
3 e Ref ..EClip 25 meeee- Ref .. MNut, M6x 1.0
4 wemee- Ref .. Spring 26 mem=ee- Ref .. Spring Washer
5 memmee- Ref .. Pin Bearing 226959 1 . Cable Anchor Kit
6 emeeee Ref .. Bearing Biock 27 mmmee- Ref .. Cable Mount
7 - Ref .. Spring Clip 28  ------ Ref .. Shim
231941 1 . U-Bolt Kit 28 ==---- Ref .. Cpser, M5 x 40mm
8  ------ Ref .. Hanger Bracket 30 mmmeee Ref . Nut, M5, Thin
9  me—eee Ref .. U-Bolt, 5/18NF 231945 1 - Cable Anchor Kit w/ldler
10 -meme- Ref . . Washer, 5/16, INT Tooth 31 e Ref - . Gable Mount
1T mwemee Ref .. Nut, 5/16NF 32 e Ref .. Shim
231942 1 . idle Lever Kit 33 -e-ee- Ret - - Gpser, M5 x 40mm
12 ==mee- Ref .. Spring 34 meeeee Hef .. Nut, M5, Thin
13 weeee- Ref . E-Clip K Ref .. Cpser, 1/4NF x 1/2
14 —e---- Ref .. ldle Lever 231946 1 . Stop Kit
- ——— Ref .. Nyliner Bearing k- Ref .. Cpser, M8 x 1.25 x 40mm
16 =me——- Ret . Spring Clip 3y - Ref ..dam Nut, M8 x 1.25
17 e Ref .. Terminal 231947 1 . Cable Termina! Kit
18 ==me- Ref .. Cpser, 1/4NF x 1/2 38 mweee- Ret .. Terminat
231933 1 . Lever & Push Rod Kit I Ref .. 8pring Clip
19 e Ref .. Push Rod 40 231948 1 . Betlows
20 0000 wmemee Ref . Spring Ciip 41 meeeee Ref . Gasket
2t mee=ee- Ref .. Lever Asm
22 meeeee Ref . Pin NSS Not Sold Separately
Rev: 5-92 a ner Page 3 of 3

adivislon of ajiled sys1ems company



